     CT
系列
                  Series
     参考 - - 系列 设计MIL C 26482 I
         Designed to meet the requirements of
         MIL C 26482 series I specification- -
掌握核心连接科技     掌握核心连接科技     Main Core Connection Technology Main Core Connection Technology
新能源汽车/铁路/焊接设备及其他恶劣环境下广泛使用的连接器

镀金10u”/Gold 10u” MP28W23G10 MS28W23G10
CTO/CTOW 系列的机加工端子 - 怎么订购
CTO/CTOW SERIES MACHINED CONTACTS - How to order
CTO/CTOW 系列典型机加工端子的号码
CTO/CTOW SERIES typical machined contacts part number
MS 14 M
系列选定
Series designation
MP - 公针/ Male MS - 母针/ Female
23 G4
表面处理/Plating
T - 镀锡/ Tin
F - 漂金/ Gold flash
G10 - 镀金10u"/ Gold plate [thickness 10"] G4 - 镀
金4u"/Gold plate [thickness 4"] N - 镀镍/Nickle
S - 镀银5um/ Silver plate [5um]
镀锡/Silver MP10A23T MS10A23T
镀金4u”/Gold 4u” MP14M23G4 MS14M23G4
镀金4u”/Gold 4u” MP16M23G4 MS16M23G4
镀金4u”/Gold 4u” MP20M23G4 MS20M23G4
镀金4u”/Gold 4u” MP24M23G4 MS24M23G4
镀金4u”/Gold 4u” MP20W23G4 MS20W23G4
镀金4u”/Gold 4u” MP24W23G4 MS24W23G4
镀金4u”/Gold 4u” MP28W23G4 MS28W23G4
接地端子 Grounding contact
GE1 - 1mm长接地端子/For GND contacts [1mm longer]
GE7 - 0.6mm 短接地端子/ For GND contacts [0.6mm
shorter]
设计变更/Design variation
23 - 铆压/Crimp barrel
12E0xx - PCB类型,法兰盘面板插座用, xx表示端子穿
过PCB后的长度/PCB tail, for CT00(wall mounting
receptacle)xx is outer length of PCB tail
12E7xx - PCB类型,螺帽夹紧插座用,xx表示端子穿
过PCB 后的长度/  PCB tail, for CT07(Jam nut
receptacle)xx is outer length of PCB tail
线号
Wire size
10 - 12 AWG (3 to 6mm²)
14 AWG        (2.5mm²)
16 - 18 AWG (0.75 to 1.5mm²)
20 -  22 AWG (0.34 to 0.5mm²)
24 - 26 AWG (0.14 to 0.25mm²)
28 - 30 AWG (0.05 to 0.08mm²  )
线号/Wire size
2.5mm - (2.5 to 4.0mm²)
14 - 16 AWG (1.5 to 2.5mm²)
16 - 18 AWG (0.75 to 1.5mm²)
20 - 22 AWG (0.34 to 0.5mm²)
24 - 26 AWG (0.14 to 0.25mm²)
28 - 30 AWG (0.05 to 0.08mm²)
端子尺寸
Contact Size
线号
Wire Range 表面处理
Plating
公针号码
Male P/N
母针号码
Female P/N
AWG mm2
2.5mm2 NA 2.5 - 4.0
镀锡/Tin SP12A1T SS12A1T
16
14 2.5
漂金Gold Flash SP14M1F SS14M1F
镀金10u”/Gold 10u” SP14M1G10 SS14M1G10
镀金4u”/Gold 4u” SP14M1G4 SS14M1G4
18-16 0.75-1.5
漂金/Gold Flash SP16M1F SS16M1F
镀金4u”/Gold 4u” SP16M1G4 SS16M1G4
镀金10u”/Gold 10u” SP16M1G10 SS16M1G10
22-20 0.34-0.50

镀金10u”/Gold 10u” SP28W1G10 SS28W1G10
CTO/CTOW 系列的冲压端子 -怎么订购
CTO/CTOW SERIES STAMPED & FORMED CONTACTS - How to order
CTO/CTOW 系列典型冲压端子的号码
CTO/CTOW SERIES typical stamped & formed contacts part number
5
SS 14 M
系列选定
Series designation
SP - 公针/ Male
SS - 母针/ Female
1  G4
表面处理 /Plating
T - 镀锡/ Tin
F - 漂金/ Gold flash
G10- 镀金10u"/ Gold plate [thickness 10"]
G4 - 镀金4u"/Gold plate [thickness 4"]
N - 镀镍/ Nickle
S - 镀银5um /Silver plate [5um]
镀银/Silver SP12A1S SS12A1S
设计变更/Design variation
1 - 铆压类型/ Crimp type 包装样
式/ packing method
端子尺寸/Contact size
M - 16号尺寸/ Size 16
W - 20号尺寸/ Size 20
A - 2.5mm  端子/ 2.5mm contact
缺省 - 标准包装/Omit - Standard
packing
L - 散装/ Loose piece
NEWSOK® 技术信息
NEWSOK®TECHNICAL INFORMATION
NEWSOK  Contact max. current carrying capacity meet DINEN60512 specification.
NEWSOK® 端子的最大电流测试满足DINEN60512规格要求.
适用电缆外径DINEN60512
Applicable Cable Dia.
端子表面处理
Contact Plating
12  (3.6MM)
8 - 16mm²
(10,16mm²)
镀银
Silver Plated
14  (6.0MM)
20 - 30mm²
(25mm²)
镀银
Silver Plated
16  (8.0MM)
30 - 50mm²
(35, 50mm²)
镀银
Silver Plated
  20  (10.0MM)
50 - 75mm²
(50, 75mm²)
镀银

外壳里面的键位通过旋转,到不同的位置,以防止误插拔.
CTO/CTOW 系列插头和插座 - 怎么订购
CTO/CTOW SERIES PLUGS & RECEPTACLES - How to order
     7
CT 6 16 19 N H EC
外壳类型
Shel l  sty le
0 - 法兰盘面板插座 /Wal l  mount ing receptacle
6 - 直插头 /Straight  cable plugs
7 - 螺帽夹紧插座 /Jam nut receptacle
应用/Appl icat ion
缺省 -  标准 ,无密封圈 /
Omit  -  Standard v is ion,  no o-r ing
H -  防护等级 IP67/water protect ion IP67
设计变更
Design var iat ion
缺省 -  标准插头或插座
Omit  -  standard plug or connector
EC - 标准密封带有保护盖
Standard seal  wi th end cap
外壳表面处理/Shel l  f in ish
缺省  -  标准 ,镀镍 ,耐48小时盐雾 /Omit  -  Standard
version, p lated nickle 48 hours sal t  spray
C- 镀黑锌,耐96小时盐雾测试
Black anodised jam nut,  96h sal t  spray test
备注 :  根据客户要求 ,定制耐 (200/500h)盐雾
Note: Higher sal t  spray resistance
(200/500h) upon request.
P
可选位置
Inserts or ientat ion
N -  标准型 /Standard v is ion
W,X,Y,Z -  不同的类型 ,见第7页 /Di f ferent or ientat ion See page 7
插针类型
Contact  sty le
P -  公针 /Pin contacts
S -  母针 /Socket contacts
材料变更/Mater ia l  var iat ion
缺省  -  密封圈和垫片是丁晴橡胶材料 Omit -
O-r ing & seal  gasket is NBR
03 -  密封圈和垫片是硅胶材料 /
O-r ing & seal  gasket is s i l icon rubber
04 -  密封圈和垫片是氟化材料 / O-r ing & seal
gasket is v i ton
       3    O
系列类型
Key speci f icat ion
标准金属壳体 /Standard metal  shel l
高密度孔位分布金属壳体 /High densi ty
arrangement metal  shel l
S -  标准塑胶壳体 /Standard plast ic shel l
SW -高 密度孔位分布塑胶壳体 /High densi ty
arrangement plast ic shel l
插针排布
Insert  arrangement
参考第10页 /See page 10
系列选定
Series designat ion
CT - 参考美军标MIL-C-26482系列  I  设
计 ,卡口式连接 /As per MIL-C-26482
ser ies I miniature bayonet lock
0
O -
OW -
插孔类型
Contact style
S - 母针 /Socket contacts
外壳类型
Shell  style

   所有图纸尺寸是毫米
All Dimensions in mmCTHP 系列插头 - 怎么订购
CTHP SERIES PLUGS - How to order
举例: CTHP6161SNH-35S2,CTHP系列,直电缆插头,16号壳体,带8MM的NEWSOK® 母针,标准定位类型,防水等级IP67,带夹线式尾夹成套,屏蔽,压
电缆35mm².
EXAMPLE: CTHP6161SNH-35S2, CTHP SERIES, STRAIGHT CABLE PLUG, #16 SHELL, 8MM SIGNAL NEWSOK® CONTACT, INSERT
ORIENTATION IS “N”, PROTECTION GRADE IP67, WITH CORD GRIP, SHIELDING, CABLE OD 35mm².
8
CT 6 16 1 N H
插孔排布
Insert arrangement
参考第10页 /See page 10
应用 /Appl icat ion
H - 防护等级 IP67/
water protection IP67
S
可选位置
Inserts orientat ion
N - 标准型 /Standard vision
W,X,Y,Z - 不同的位置 ,见第7页 /Dif ferent
orientat ion,See page 7
- 35
尾部附件和端子
W i th backshell  & contact
PS* - 铆压孔锁紧端子带有压紧式尾
夹 /cr imp contact type with clamp grip
S* - 铆压孔锁紧端子带有夹线式尾夹 /
cr imp contact type with cord grip EC
- 铆压孔锁紧端子带有保护盖 /Crimp
contact type with end cap
FG - 铆压 孔 锁紧端子带有灌胶式尾夹
Crimp contact type with f lex girp
HP S2
线材横截面积大小 /Cable size
16 - 16mm²线材 /16mm² cable
25 - 25mm²线材 /25mm² cable
35 - 35mm²线材 /35mm² cable
50 - 50mm²线材 /50mm² cable
70 - 70mm²线材 /70mm² cable
系列选定
Series designation
CT - 参考美军标 MIL-C-26482
系列设计，卡口式连接/ As per
MIL-C-26482 series I miniature
bayonet lock
系列类型
Series specification
HP - 大电流,高电压系列/
Big current & high voltage series
插针排布
Insert arrangement
参考第10页/See page 10
                                                                                                                                                                                          9
CTHP 系列插座 - 怎么订购
CTHP SERIES RECEPTACLES - How to order
举例: CTHP0161PN-H1,CTHP系列,法兰盘电缆插座,16号壳体,带8MM的NEWSOK®公针,标准定位类型,防水等级IP67,带扁平孔锁紧端子,屏蔽.
EXAMPLE: CTHP0161PN-H1, CTHP SERIES, WALL MOUNTING CABLE RECEPTACLE, #16 SHELL, 8MM SIGNAL PIN CONTACT, INSERT
ORIENTATION IS “N”, PROTECTION GRADE IP67, WITH FLATE HOLE CONTACT, SHIELDING.
CTHP 系列典型端子图片
CTHP SERIES TYPICAL CONTACTS PICTURES
铆压锁紧端子
Crimp Barrel / Touch Proof
螺纹锁紧端子
Screw Tail
联系工厂订购其它类型的端子.
       Consult factory for additional type contacts.
CT 0 16 1 N
外壳类型
Shell style
0 - 法兰盘面板插座/Wall mounting receptacle
7 - 八方盘螺帽夹紧插座/Jam nut receptacle
1 - 圆形螺帽夹紧插座/Free handling receptacle
P
插针类型
Contact style
P - 公针/pin contacts
可选位置
Inserts orientation
N - 标准型/Standard vision
W,X,Y,Z - 不同的位置,见第7页
/Different orientation,See page 7
-
尾部附件和端子
With backshell & contact
M1 - 螺纹锁紧端子/ Screw barrel type
H1- 扁平孔锁紧端子/ Flate hole contact type
*C - 铆压孔锁紧端子/Crimp contact type
* - 线材横截面积大小/cable size
16 - 16mm²线材/16mm² cable
25 - 25mm²线材/25mm² cable
35 - 35mm²线材/35mm² cable
50 - 50mm²线材/50mm² cable
70 - 70mm²线材/70mm² cable
HP H1
扁平孔锁紧端子
     Flat Hole Tail
10
Insert arrangements Front face of pin insert or rear of socket insert illustrated
插针排布 公针胶芯的正面或者母针胶芯的背面视图
描述
DESCRIPTION
CTO系列
      CTO series
CTOW系列
CTOW series
CTHP系列
CTHP series
标准版本,#16号端子
(1.6MM),13A/250V
Standard version,
#16AWG
contacts(1.6MM),
13A/250V
VDE版本,电源与
信号端子混合分布
VDE Versions, Mixed
power and signal
insert arrangements